State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness Paper with Embedded Supports

State of Texas
Assessments of
Academic Readiness

Raw Score Conversion Table
Biology

May 2021

Paper with Embedded Supports

Raw Score

WRNNNNDNNNRNNRN = s s
OCOXVDNBERXN OOV REDN OO NDOE WN =~ O

Scale Score
1339
1895
2223
2421
2566
2682
2779
2864
2940
3008
3072
3131
3186
3238
3289
3336
3383
3428
3471
3500
3550
3598
3638
3679
3718
3759
3799
3839
3879
3920
3961
4000
4045
4089
4134
4180
4228
4277
4329
4385
4444
4506
4576
4650
4735
4831
4947
5092
5289
5618
6172

Did Not Meet

Approaches 2012-15*

Approaches**

Masters

Percentile

RN RO NRAWN 220000000000

* Approaches 2012-15 standard applies to students who took their first EOC tests before the December 2015 administration.
** Approaches standard applies to students who took their first EOC tests on or after the December 2015 administration.



	SCIE_BIO21Y_PE_PRE_REU



