State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness Paper with Embedded Supports



Raw Score Conversion Table

Biology

May 2021

Paper with Embedded Supports

Raw Score	Scale Score		Percentile
0	1339		0
1	1895		0
2	2223		0
3	2421		0
4	2566		0
5	2682		0
6	2779		0
7	2864		0
8	2940		0
9	3008	Did Not Meet	0
10	3072		1
11	3131		1
12	3186		2
13	3238		3
14	3289		4
15	3336		5
16	3383		7
17	3428		9
18	3471		10
19	3500	Approaches 2012-15*	12
20	3550		14
21	3598		16
22	3638		18
23	3679		20
24	3718		22
25	3759	Approaches**	24
26	3799		26
27	3839		28
28	3879		31
29	3920		33
30	3961		36
31	4000		39
32	4045		42
33	4089		45
34	4134		49
35	4180		52
36	4228	Meets	56
37	4277		60
38	4329		63
39	4385		67
40	4444		71
41	4506		75 70
42	4576		78
43	4650		82
44	4735	Mastara	86
45	4831		89
46	4947	Masters	92
47	5092		95
48	5289		97
49	5618		99
50	6172		100

^{*} Approaches 2012-15 standard applies to students who took their first EOC tests before the December 2015 administration.

^{**} Approaches standard applies to students who took their first EOC tests on or after the December 2015 administration.